
CCNY (11-19, 8-2 CUNYAC) -vs- JOHN JAY (13-20, 5-5 CUNYAC)
4/28/2024 at Madison, NJ (Naimoli Ballpark)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: E. Rank (6-2)
Loss: Axel Kappes III (2-3)
Save: J. Daly (1)
HBP: E. Rank, J. Daly, Axel Kappes III
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Andre Narvaez First: Frank Battaglia 
Start: 3:36 PM   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 55   Weather: 79 degrees, sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
CCNY 1 4 0 2 1 0 0 8 11 1
JOHN JAY 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 7 14 2

CCNY 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
T. DiBlasi rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
K. Budzinski 2b 2 2 1 3 2 0 0
Cirigliano cf 3 0 0 0 2 1 2
M. Chasanov 1b 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
C. Souther lf 3 1 0 0 1 0 3
S. Suprun 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
J. Brenner dh 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
M. Savino c 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
B. Lopez ss 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
E. Rank p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Daly p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 8 11 7 5 1 10

2B: K. Budzinski (1); M. Chasanov (1); B. Lopez (1)
SH: M. Savino (1)
SF: K. Budzinski (1)
SB: T. DiBlasi (1)
HBP: T. DiBlasi (1); S. Suprun (1)
E: S. Suprun (1)
DP: 1

JOHN JAY 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jaxen Gangwish 3b 4 2 1 1 1 0 3
Quentin Bowman cf 5 0 3 3 0 0 0
John Spallin lf 5 0 3 1 0 0 0
Santo Anzalone c 4 1 0 0 0 1 3
Michael Mauro 1b 4 0 2 0 1 0 3
Ryan Cherichella rf 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Hayden Tackett ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Anthony Agosta 2b 2 2 1 0 2 0 0
Axel Kappes III p 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Isaac Salazar ph/dh 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Luongo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    David Michalski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 7 14 6 4 2 13

2B: Quentin Bowman (1); Michael Mauro (1)
SH: Hayden Tackett (1)
SB: Jaxen Gangwish (1)
HBP: Santo Anzalone (1); Isaac Salazar (1)
E: John Spallin (1); Michael Mauro (1)

CCNY IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
E. Rank (W, 6-2) 6.0 10 3 3 4 0 1 0 1 0 26 32 9 8 115
J. Daly (S, 1) 1.0 4 4 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 8 9 1 0 20
Totals 14 7 4 4 2 1 0 2 0 34 41 10 8 135

JOHN JAY IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Axel Kappes III (L, 2-3) 3.2 8 7 4 4 0 0 0 2 0 18 25 7 3 77
Michael Luongo 1.1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 2 20
David Michalski 2.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 3 39
Totals 11 8 5 5 1 0 0 2 0 30 39 11 8 136



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

CCNY - Top of 1st CCN JOH
T. DiBlasi popped up to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
K. Budzinski walked (3-2 BBKFB). 0 0
Cirigliano walked (3-0 BBBB); K. Budzinski advanced to second. 0 0
M. Chasanov reached on a fielding error by 1b; Cirigliano advanced to third; K. Budzinski scored, unearned. 1 0
C. Souther flied out to lf (0-0); Cirigliano out at third lf to 3b, on appeal. 1 0

JOHN JAY - Bottom of 1st CCN JOH
J. Gangwish walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Q. Bowman flied out to cf to left center (1-2 KSB). 1 0
J. Gangwish stole second. 1 0
J. Spallin singled to shortstop, grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 KBBKBF); J. Gangwish advanced to third. 1 0
J. Gangwish scored on a wild pitch. 1 1
S.Anzalone hit by pitch (1-0 B). 1 1
M. Mauro walked (3-1 BBBKB); S.Anzalone advanced to second. 1 1
Cherichella singled to right field, RBI (3-1 BBBF); M. Mauro advanced to third; S.Anzalone scored. 1 2
H.Tackett grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 2

CCNY - Top of 2nd CCN JOH
S. Suprun singled up the middle (0-0). 1 2
J. Brenner singled to left field (3-2 KBBFB); S. Suprun advanced to second. 1 2
M. Savino out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); J. Brenner advanced to second; S. Suprun advanced to
third. 1 2
B. Lopez grounded out to ss, RBI (2-0 BB); J. Brenner advanced to third; S. Suprun scored. 2 2
T. DiBlasi hit by pitch (0-0). 2 2
K. Budzinski doubled to left field, 2 RBI (2-2 BKBF); T. DiBlasi scored; J. Brenner scored. 4 2
Cirigliano walked (3-1 BKBBB). 4 2
M. Chasanov singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Cirigliano advanced to second; K. Budzinski scored. 5 2
C. Souther flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 5 2

JOHN JAY - Bottom of 2nd CCN JOH
A. Agosta walked (3-2 BBKSBB). 5 2
A.Kappes III singled to left field (0-0); A. Agosta advanced to second. 5 2
J. Gangwish flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 5 2
Q. Bowman singled up the middle, RBI (3-2 BSFFBB); A.Kappes III advanced to second; A. Agosta scored. 5 3
J. Spallin grounded out to ss (0-1 K); Q. Bowman advanced to second; A.Kappes III advanced to third. 5 3
S.Anzalone popped up to 1b (0-0). 5 3

CCNY - Top of 3rd CCN JOH
S. Suprun lined out to 3b (3-2 KFBFBB). 5 3
J. Brenner flied out to rf (1-1 SB). 5 3
M. Savino singled to left field (0-0). 5 3
B. Lopez doubled to left center, ground-rule (0-0); M. Savino advanced to third. 5 3
T. DiBlasi fouled out to rf (1-0 B). 5 3

JOHN JAY - Bottom of 3rd CCN JOH
M. Mauro singled up the middle (2-2 FSBB). 5 3
Cherichella singled to right field (1-0 B); M. Mauro advanced to second. 5 3
H.Tackett reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, SAC, bunt (1-1 FB); Cherichella advanced to second; M.
Mauro advanced to third. 5 3
A. Agosta lined into double play 3b unassisted (3-2 BSBBF); Cherichella out on the play. 5 3
A.Kappes III flied out to lf (0-0). 5 3



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

CCNY - Top of 4th CCN JOH
K. Budzinski popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 5 3
Cirigliano grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBBFB). 5 3
M. Chasanov doubled down the lf line, advanced to third on a throwing error by lf (1-2 FKB). 5 3
C. Souther walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 5 3
S. Suprun hit by pitch (0-0); C. Souther advanced to second. 5 3
J. Brenner singled to center field, 2 RBI (2-1 BKB); S. Suprun advanced to second; C. Souther scored,
unearned; M. Chasanov scored, unearned. 7 3
A.Kappes III to dh. 7 3
M. Luongo to p. 7 3
M. Savino grounded out to p (0-1 K). 7 3

JOHN JAY - Bottom of 4th CCN JOH
J. Gangwish grounded out to p (1-2 KBK). 7 3
Q. Bowman singled to center field (0-0). 7 3
J. Spallin reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Q. Bowman out at second 3b to 2b. 7 3
S.Anzalone popped up to 1b (2-2 BSSB). 7 3

CCNY - Top of 5th CCN JOH
B. Lopez singled to right field (0-0). 7 3
T. DiBlasi singled to right center (0-1 K); B. Lopez advanced to third. 7 3
T. DiBlasi stole second. 7 3
K. Budzinski flied out to cf, SF, RBI (3-1 BBKB); T. DiBlasi advanced to third; B. Lopez scored. 8 3
Cirigliano grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 8 3
M. Chasanov flied out to rf (2-2 FBBFFF). 8 3

JOHN JAY - Bottom of 5th CCN JOH
M. Mauro doubled to left field (0-0). 8 3
Cherichella singled through the right side (0-1 F); M. Mauro advanced to third. 8 3
H.Tackett popped up to 1b (0-0). 8 3
A. Agosta walked (3-0 BBBB); Cherichella advanced to second. 8 3
I. Salazar pinch hit for A.Kappes III. 8 3
I. Salazar flied out to rf (3-2 BBKFFB). 8 3
J. Gangwish reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KSBBF); A. Agosta out at second ss to 2b. 8 3

CCNY - Top of 6th CCN JOH
I. Salazar to dh. 8 3
D. Michalski to p for M. Luongo. 8 3
C. Souther grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBBS). 8 3
S. Suprun grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 8 3
J. Brenner grounded out to 3b (3-2 BFBKBF). 8 3

JOHN JAY - Bottom of 6th CCN JOH
Q. Bowman flied out to cf (1-0 B). 8 3
J. Spallin singled to shortstop (3-2 BKBBF). 8 3
S.Anzalone reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 KFBBB); J. Spallin out at second rf to 2b. 8 3
M. Mauro reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); S.Anzalone out at second ss to 2b. 8 3

CCNY - Top of 7th CCN JOH
M. Savino popped up to ss (3-2 BKBBFK). 8 3
B. Lopez flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 8 3
T. DiBlasi singled to right field (1-1 KB). 8 3
K. Budzinski walked (3-0 BBBB); T. DiBlasi advanced to second. 8 3
Cirigliano struck out looking (3-2 SFFBBBFK). 8 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

JOHN JAY - Bottom of 7th CCN JOH
J. Daly to p for E. Rank. 8 3
Cherichella reached on a fielding error by 3b (0-2 FF). 8 3
H.Tackett struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 8 3
A. Agosta singled to center field (0-1 K); Cherichella advanced to second. 8 3
I. Salazar hit by pitch (0-0); A. Agosta advanced to second; Cherichella advanced to third. 8 3
J. Gangwish singled to left field, RBI (0-0); I. Salazar advanced to second; A. Agosta advanced to third;
Cherichella scored, unearned. 8 4
Q. Bowman doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); J. Gangwish advanced to third; I. Salazar scored, unearned;
A. Agosta scored, unearned. 8 6
J. Spallin singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Q. Bowman advanced to third; J. Gangwish scored. 8 7
S.Anzalone struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 8 7
M. Mauro flied out to cf (0-0). 8 7


